Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/21/2023

1/21/2023
1/21/2023

1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023

1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023

1/21/2023
1/21/2023

1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023

1/21/2023

RMP23-000222

RMP23-000223

RMP23-000224
RMP23-000225

0 BLK ARBOR DR
62/53

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

5407 CHATEAU DR
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
5720 ARLINGDALE DR
5604 TINDER DR
4200 KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN RD /
CROSSROADS OF
COMMERCE DR

NEW WILKE
5005 NEWPORT DR
800 ROHLWING RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

LAT: <42.052992> LONG:
<-87.999136>

1301 MEIJER DR
1301 MEIJER DR
3900 BERDNICK ST
3900 BERDNICK ST
3208 KIRCHOFF RD

ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR
DR

5005 NEWPORT DR

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
DOMESTIC

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT
THEFT
ALARM
ALARM
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/23/2023 12:34:31 PM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/21/2023

1/21/2023

1/21/2023

1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023
1/21/2023

RMP23-000226

RMP23-000227

RMP23-000228
RMP23-000229

RMP23-000230

1445 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:1785
WINNETKA CIR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4732 ARBOR DR
1460 GOLF RD

2402 ALGONQUIN RD
4732 ARBOR DR
2918 CARDINAL DR
4728 ARBOR DR
4732 ARBOR DR
1460 GOLF RD

3325 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

THREAT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD MUSIC

THEFT

PARKING COMPLAINT
LOUD NOISE
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC

LOUD NOISE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/23/2023 12:34:31 PM



