



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/21/2023		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2023		62/53	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/21/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2023		5407 CHATEAU DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
1/21/2023		5720 ARLINGDALE DR	PREMISES CHECK	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/21/2023		5604 TINDER DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2023	RMP23-000222	ALGONQUIN RD / CROSSROADS OF COMMERCE DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2023		NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/21/2023	RMP23-000223	5005 NEWPORT DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/21/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/21/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2023		LAT: <42.052992> LONG: <-87.999136>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2023	RMP23-000224	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2023	RMP23-000225	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2023		3900 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2023		3900 BERDNICK ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2023		3208 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/21/2023		5005 NEWPORT DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/21/2023	<b>RMP23-000226</b>	1445 HICKS RD	<b>THREAT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2023		APPROX LOC:1785 WINNETKA CIR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	<b>LOUD MUSIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2023	<b>RMP23-000227</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/21/2023		2402 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	<b>LOUD NOISE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2023		2918 CARDINAL DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
1/21/2023	<b>RMP23-000228</b>	4728 ARBOR DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2023	<b>RMP23-000229</b>	4732 ARBOR DR	<b>LOUD NOISE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2023		1460 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/21/2023		3325 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/21/2023	<b>RMP23-000230</b>	1460 GOLF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST